TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Trademark Assignment
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RxList LLC		102/16/2005	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RxList, Inc.
Street Address:	16092 San Dieguito Road
City:	Rancho Santa Fe
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92067
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2410642	RXLIST
Registration Number:	2446063	RX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)881-7777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(404) 881-7000 Phone:

Email: ghutchison@alston.com Correspondent Name: Ginabeth B. Hutchison Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree Street

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3424

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ginabeth B. Hutchison
Signature:	/Ginabeth B. Hutchison/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003033 FRAME: 0088

900020083

Date:	02/21/2005		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif			
source=Confirmatory Assignment#nage? tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003033 FRAME: 0089

Confirmatory Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, RxList LLC ("Assignor"), a California limited liability company, formerly located at 500 3rd Street, Suite 535, San Francisco, California 94107, did on October 1st 2004 transfer all right, title and interest in its marks RXLIST and RX (Stylized) & Design ("the Marks"), including the federal registration thereof as shown on the attached Schedule, to RxList, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with its principal office at 16092 San Dieguito Road, Rancho Santa Fe, California 92067;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to conform the records in the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to reflect ownership of the Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor did assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, and the registrations thereof, and ownership thereof has resided in RxList, Inc. since October 1, 2004.

2/16/05	RXLIST, INC
Date '	

By: Joupan W. Warnaley

Name: Doug its W. WAMSPEY

Office: U.c. Prosident

Schedule

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
RXLIST	2410642	12/5/00
RX (Stylized) & Design	2446063	4/24/01

REEL: 003033 FRAME: 0091